## TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY **SUMMER 2019**

## UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

No. of Semester Hours	Resident Statutory Tuition	Non-Resident/Foreign Statutory (Traditional Plan)	Designated Tuition (Traditional Plan) <sup>1,3</sup>	Designated Tuition (Fixed Plan) <sup>2,4</sup>	Student Service Fee	Athletic Fee	Library Service Fee	Add'l School Fees	Total Resident Charges (Traditional Plan)	Total Resident Charges (Fixed Rate Plan)	Total Non- Resident/Foreign Charges (Traditional Plan)	Total Non- Resident/Foreign Charges (Fixed Rate Plan)
9	450.00	4,185.00	1,781.19	2,151.00	148.50	90.00	90.00	211.50	2,771.19	3,141.00	6,506.19	6,876.00
8	400.00	3,720.00	1,583.28	1,912.00	132.00	80.00	80.00	211.50	2,486.78	2,815.50	5,806.78	6,135.50
7	350.00	3,255.00	1,385.37	1,673.00	115.50	70.00	70.00	211.50	2,202.37	2,490.00	5,107.37	5,395.00
6	300.00	2,790.00	1,187.46	1,434.00	99.00	60.00	60.00	211.50	1,917.96	2,164.50	4,407.96	4,654.50
5	250.00	2,325.00	989.55	1,195.00	82.50	50.00	50.00	211.50	1,633.55	1,839.00	3,708.55	3,914.00
4	200.00	1,860.00	791.64	956.00	66.00	40.00	40.00	211.50	1,349.14	1,513.50	3,009.14	3,173.50
3	150.00	1,395.00	593.73	717.00	49.50	30.00	30.00	211.50	1,064.73	1,188.00	2,309.73	2,433.00
2	100.00	930.00	395.82	478.00	33.00	20.00	20.00	211.50	780.32	862.50	1,610.32	1,692.50
1	100.00	465.00	197.91	239.00	16.50	10.00	10.00	211.50	545.91	587.00	910.91	952.00

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Traditional Rate Plan for Resident students equals statutory tuition of \$50/per credit hour and designated tuition of \$197.91/per credit hour. Texas Southern University has a minimum statutory tuition per credit hour rate of \$100

Civil, Electrical and Computer Engineering majors are assessed an additional \$278 program fee per semester. Estimated charges for books are \$700.00 per semester

Incidental fees:
Late Fee: All students who have not paid their tuition and fees in full or do not have a financial aid deferment will be assessed a \$104 late payment fee

Drop & Add Fee: Students changing classes after initial payment of tuition and fees will be assessed a \$40.00 Change of Program fee.

Installment Handling Charge: Students electing to pay their tuition on the installment plan will be assessed a \$52.00 handling fee.

Laboratory Fee: Course and Laboratory Fees are charged for certain classes. Please check the current Bulletin.

Late Registration Fee: Failure to complete registration before the first class day, will result in a \$152.00 late fee.

Registration Reinstatement Fee: Students seeking to be reinstated after being purged from classes will be assessed a \$150.00 reinstatement fee. Property Deposit Fee: All new students are required to maintain a general property deposit of \$10.00 in the first semester.

ESUIS Fee: All International Students will be assessed a \$50.00 fee.

Health Insurance for International Students: All international students are required to maintain health insurance coverage. Coverage cost for Summer is \$300.78 unless health coverage was provided in Spring 2018.

Orientation Fee: All 1st time students at TSU will be assessed a \$30.00 fee.

Parking Decals: \$40/Semester (Students paying charge for Spring semesters are not responsible for Summer terms)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The Fixed Rate Plan for Resident students equals statutory tuition of \$50/per credit hour and designated tuition of \$239/per credit hour. Texas Southern University has a minimum statutory tuition per credit hour rate of \$100

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> The Traditional Rate Plan for Non-Resident/Foreign students equals statutory tuition of \$465/per credit hour and designated tuition of \$197.91/per credit hour.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> The Fixed Rate Plan for Non-Resident/Foreign students equals statutory tuition of \$465/per credit hour and designated tuition of \$239/per credit hour. Undergraduate Health Science majors are assessed an additional \$50 per credit hour differential designated tuition charge